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Resolution further amending Resolution No. 886 of 2021, effective December 27, 2021, as amended, entitled
“Resolution adopting and approving the 2022 Capital Budget and the 2022 Community Development Block
Grant Program, and the 2022 through 2027 Capital Improvement Program” so as to identify specific Public
Service Grant projects in City Council District 1 and District 7 and authorize a subsequent Agreement or
Agreements for operation/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment, and/or rehabilitation
of neighborhood facilities on behalf of the residents of the City of Pittsburgh.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 886 of 2021, effective December 27, 2021, as amended, which presently reads as
per Current Budget Amount, is hereby further amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

Fund [Job Project Deliverable Dept. Current Change Revised
Budget Budget
Amount Amount
26010 CITY DISTRICT 1 CITY $50,000 $50,000) $0.00
COUNCIL'S [PUBLIC SERVICECOUNCIL
PUBLIC GRANTS
SERVICE
IGRANTS
26010 CITY DISTRICT 7 CITY $50,000 $50,000) £0.00
COUNCIL'S [PUBLIC SERVICECOUNCIL
PUBLIC GRANTS
SERVICE
IGRANTS
26010 CITY PITTSBURGH [CITY $200,000 $200,000) $0.00

COUNCIL'S |COMMUNITY COUNCIL
PUBLIC HUNGER
SERVICE SERVICES

GRANTS
26010 10197610022 ALLEGHENY [CITY COUNCIL'S [CITY $0.00 515,000 $15,000
YMCA PUBLIC SERVICEICOUNCIL
GRANTS
26010 10197960022 HUGH LANE [CITY COUNCIL'S [CITY $0.00 55,000 55,000

WELLNESS [PUBLIC SERVICEICOUNCIL
FOUNDATIO |[GRANTS
N
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26010

0100840022

NORTHSIDE
PARTNERSHI
P PROJECT

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$50.00

55,000

55,000

26010

0191220022

PERRY
HILLTOP
CITIZENS
COUNCIL

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$50.00

55,000

55,000

26010

0151190022

PITTSBURGH
HIGHER
GROUND
FOUNDATIO
N

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0.00

512,000

512,000

26010

0199820022

STEEL CITY
BOXING
ASSOCIATIO
N

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0.00

54,000

54,000

26010

0113650022

TROY HILL
CITIZENS
INC.

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0.00

54,000

54,000

26010

0133180022

BLOOMFIEL
D
DEVELOPME
INT
CORPORATI
ON

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0.00

516,500

$16,500

26010

0198550022

L AWRENCEV
[LLE UNITED

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0.00

520,000

$20,000

26010

0133000022

ASSEMBLE,
INC.

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0.00

55,000

55,000

26010

0131020022

CATHOLIC
YOUTH
ASSOCIATIO
N OF
PITTSBURGH
INC.

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0.00

54,500

$4,500

26010

0132970022

FRIENDSHIP
COMMUNIT
Y GROUP

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$50.00

54,000

54,000

26010

0171470022

GREATER

PITTSBURG
H
COMMUNITY

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

FOOD BANK

CITY
COUNCIL

$50.00

200,000

$200,000

Section 2. The Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management & Budget are hereby authorized to
enter into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, with these community
organizations for operational/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment; and /or
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rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities on behalf of residents of the City of Pittsburgh, chargeable and payable
from the listed code accounts of the 2022 Community Development Block Grant program.

Fund [Job Project Deliverable Dept. Authorized
[Amount
26010 10197610022 ALLEGHENY YMCA [CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC [CITY COUNCIL [$15,000
SERVICE GRANTS

26010 10197960022 HUGH LANE CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC [CITY COUNCIL |$5,000
[WELLNESS SERVICE GRANTS
FOUNDATION

26010 10100840022 INORTHSIDE CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC [CITY COUNCIL |$5,000
PARTNERSHIP SERVICE GRANTS
PROJECT

26010 10191220022 PERRY HILLTOP CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC [CITY COUNCIL |$5,000
CITIZENS COUNCIL SERVICE GRANTS

26010 0151190022 PITTSBURGH HIGHER [CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC [CITY COUNCIL [$12,000
GROUND SERVICE GRANTS
FOUNDATION

26010 10199820022 |STEEL CITY BOXING [CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC [CITY COUNCIL [$4,000
ASSOCIATION SERVICE GRANTS

26010 0113650022 TROY HILL CITIZENS [CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC [CITY COUNCIL [$4,000
INC. SERVICE GRANTS

26010 0133180022 BLOOMFIELD CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC [CITY COUNCIL |$16,500
DEVELOPMENT SERVICE GRANTS
ICORPORATION

26010 10198550022 LAWRENCEVILLE CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC [CITY COUNCIL [$20,000
(UNITED SERVICE GRANTS

26010 10133000022 ASSEMBLE, INC. CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC [CITY COUNCIL [$5,000

SERVICE GRANTS

26010 10131020022 ICATHOLIC YOUTH CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC [CITY COUNCIL [$4,500
IASSOCIATION OF SERVICE GRANTS
PITTSBURGH, INC.

26010 10132970022 FRIENDSHIP CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC [CITY COUNCIL [$4,000
ICOMMUNITY GROUP SERVICE GRANTS

26010 0171470022 GREATER CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC [CITY COUNCIL [$200,000
PITTSBURGH SERVICE GRANTS
COMMUNITY FOOD
BANK
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