

Text File

Introduced: 11/18/2022

Bill No: 2022-0999, Version: 2

Status: Passed Finally

Committee: Committee on Land Use and Economic Development

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 886 of 2021, effective December 27, 2021, as amended, entitled "Resolution adopting and approving the 2022 Capital Budget and the 2022 Community Development Block Grant Program, and the 2022 through 2027 Capital Improvement Program" so as to identify specific Public Service Grant projects in City Council District 1 and District 7 and authorize a subsequent Agreement or Agreements for operation/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment, and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities on behalf of the residents of the City of Pittsburgh.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 886 of 2021, effective December 27, 2021, as amended, which presently reads as per Current Budget Amount, is hereby further amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

Fund	Job	Project	Deliverable	Dept.	Current Budget Amount	Change	Revised Budget Amount
26010		CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	DISTRICT 1 PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	CITY COUNCIL	\$50,000	(\$50,000)	\$0.00
26010		CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	DISTRICT 7 PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	CITY COUNCIL	\$50,000	(\$50,000)	\$0.00
26010		CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	PITTSBURGH COMMUNITY HUNGER SERVICES	CITY COUNCIL	\$200,000	(\$200,000)	\$0.00
26010	0197610022	ALLEGHENY YMCA	CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS		\$0.00	\$15,000	\$15,000
26010	0197960022	WELLNESS	CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS		\$0.00	\$5,000	\$5,000

Introduced: 11/18/2022

Bill No: 2022-0999, Version: 2

Committee: Committee on Land Use and Economic Development

Status: Passed Finally

26010	0100840022	PARTNERSHI	CITY COUNCIL'S CITY PUBLIC SERVICECOUNCIL GRANTS	\$0.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
26010	0191220022	PERRY HILLTOP CITIZENS COUNCIL	CITY COUNCIL'S CITY PUBLIC SERVICECOUNCIL GRANTS	\$0.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
26010	0151190022		CITY COUNCIL'S CITY PUBLIC SERVICECOUNCIL GRANTS	\$0.00	\$12,000	\$12,000
26010	0199820022		CITY COUNCIL'S CITY PUBLIC SERVICECOUNCIL GRANTS	\$0.00	\$4,000	\$4,000
26010	0113650022		CITY COUNCIL'S CITY PUBLIC SERVICECOUNCIL GRANTS	\$0.00	\$4,000	\$4,000
26010	0133180022		CITY COUNCIL'S CITY PUBLIC SERVICECOUNCIL GRANTS	\$0.00	\$16,500	\$16,500
26010	0198550022		CITY COUNCIL'S CITY PUBLIC SERVICECOUNCIL GRANTS	\$0.00	\$20,000	\$20,000
26010	0133000022	INC.	CITY COUNCIL'S CITY PUBLIC SERVICECOUNCIL GRANTS	\$0.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
26010	0131020022			\$0.00	\$4,500	\$4,500
26010	0132970022	COMMUNIT	CITY COUNCIL'S CITY PUBLIC SERVICECOUNCIL GRANTS	\$0.00	\$4,000	\$4,000
26010	0171470022		CITY COUNCIL'S CITY PUBLIC SERVICECOUNCIL GRANTS	\$0.00	\$200,000	\$200,000

Section 2. The Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management & Budget are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, with these community organizations for operational/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment; and /or

Introduced: 11/18/2022

Bill No: 2022-0999, Version: 2

Committee: Committee on Land Use and Economic Development

Status: Passed Finally

rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities on behalf of residents of the City of Pittsburgh, chargeable and payable from the listed code accounts of the 2022 Community Development Block Grant program.

Fund	Job	Project	Deliverable	Dept.	Authorized Amount
26010	0197610022	ALLEGHENY YMCA	CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	CITY COUNCIL	\$15,000
26010	0197960022	HUGH LANE WELLNESS FOUNDATION	CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	CITY COUNCIL	\$5,000
26010	0100840022	NORTHSIDE PARTNERSHIP PROJECT	CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	CITY COUNCIL	\$5,000
26010	0191220022	PERRY HILLTOP CITIZENS COUNCIL	CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	CITY COUNCIL	\$5,000
26010	0151190022	PITTSBURGH HIGHER GROUND FOUNDATION	CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	CITY COUNCIL	\$12,000
26010	0199820022	STEEL CITY BOXING ASSOCIATION	CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	CITY COUNCIL	\$4,000
26010	0113650022	TROY HILL <u>CITIZENS</u> INC.	CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	CITY COUNCIL	\$4,000
26010	0133180022	BLOOMFIELD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	CITY COUNCIL	\$16,500
26010	0198550022	LAWRENCEVILLE UNITED	CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	CITY COUNCIL	\$20,000
26010	0133000022	ASSEMBLE, INC.	CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	CITY COUNCIL	\$5,000
26010	0131020022	CATHOLIC YOUTH ASSOCIATION OF PITTSBURGH, INC.	CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	CITY COUNCIL	\$4,500
26010	0132970022	FRIENDSHIP COMMUNITY GROUP	CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	CITY COUNCIL	\$4,000
26010	0171470022	GREATER PITTSBURGH COMMUNITY FOOD BANK	CITY COUNCIL'S PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	CITY COUNCIL	\$200,000